3 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE SEAFOOD LABORATORY PROGRAM
4 AT NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY.
5 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

6 Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund

7 to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the

8 sum of one hundred eighty-six thousand dollars ($186,000) for the

9 Seafood Laboratory Program in the Department of Food Science,

10 College of Agriculture and Life Science at North Carolina State

11 University to provide extension education, and an applied

12 research program for the North Carolina seafood industry.